
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2022   to   28/02/2022 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

1 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/024/DDD
1/P&D/A/ 
2022/004 
  

K07211 

Static Meter 3 Phase 4 
Wire - CT Operated with 
Modem (Accuracy class - 
0.5S for active energy) 

2,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s. Microstar 
Electric Company 
Limited, 
8, Sanhong Road, 
Nanjing, 
210039, 
China. 
 

 
107,250.00 

 
5,150.00 Nil 250,000.00 

GSM and GPRS 
Communication Module 
(Modem) for Meter 
including accessories 

2,000 

GSM and GPRS 
Communication Module 
(Modem) for PC (Laptop) 
including accessories 

50 

Data Cable to Connect 
PPM Meter with a PC 
(Laptop) (Optical Head and 
USB Port at the ends) 

50 

Meter reading & 
programming software and 
accessories 

2 

Page 1 of 5 
 



2 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/010/DDD
1/P&D/A/ 
2022/001 
 

H07081 
 

Circuit Breaker Miniature 
SP 30A (without Neutral & 
Enclosure) 

150,000 Nos. USD 

M/s. Zhejiang 
Farphie Electrical 
Co., Ltd, 
Zhejiang Yiwu 
Houzhai 
Characteristic 
Industrial Zone, 
Huajin Road, No. 
52, 322000, 
China. 

96,750.00 3,000.00 196,303.52 513,000.00 

3. 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/007/DDD
1/P&D/A/ 
2022/003 

D10151 
 

Clamps, Bimetallic 
Alu.7/2.59 - 7/4.72 to 
Cu.7/2.14 

7,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s. Axis Electrical 
Components (I) Pvt. 
Ltd., 
Axis House, Plot 
No. 104C, Kandivali 
Co-op Industrial 
Estate Ltd, 
Kandivali (W), 
Mumbai – 400067, 
Maharashtra, 
India. 

 
79,610 .00 
 

600.00 565,344.01 350,000.00 

P02101 
Socket Cable Crimp Type 
Bimetallic  Al./Cu. - 
LV/16sqmm 

7,000 

P02251 
Socket Cable Crimp type 
Bimetallic Al/Cu.- 
LV/95sqmm 

13,500 

P02301 
Socket Cable Crimp type 
Bimetallic Al/Cu. - 
LV/150sqmm 

1,000 

P02401 
Socket Cable Crimp type 
Bimetallic Al/Cu. - 
LV/240sqmm 

4,300 

Page 2 of 5 
 



P04121 Socket Cable Crimp type 
Cu. 50sqmm 15,800 

P04151 Socket Cable Crimp Type 
Cu. - LV/70sqmm 30,000 

P04201 Socket Cable Crimp Type 
Cu. - LV/95sqmm 10,000 

P04301 Socket Cable Crimp type 
Cu. 185sqmm 1,500 

P04401 Socket Cable Crimp type 
Cu. - LV/300sqmm 2,000 

Page 3 of 5 
 



 
 
 
 
                 
 
 
 
 
 
     
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/033/DDD
1/P&D/A/2022/
002 

B08101 
 

Stay Wire G.S. 7/3.25 mm 
(Grade-700) 150,000 kg USD 

M/s. R.K. Wire 
Products Ltd., 
Unit - 1507, 15th 
Floor, Tower 1, 
P.S. Srijan 
Corporate Park, Plot 
No. G2, 
Block EP & GP, 
Sector-V, Salt Lake,  
Kolkata – 700091, 
India. 
 

146,700.00 6,300.00 893,399.48 1,600,000.00 

Page 4 of 5 
 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2022 to 28/02/2022 

 
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges 

Total Price 
LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/024/D-
RDD1/P&D/A/2022/005 
 

B09101 

Stay Assembly 
Complete HT 
Galvanized 2.4 m x 20 
mm 

6,600 Nos. 

M/s. St. Theresa Industries (Pvt) L  
No. 399, 
Gunasekara Mawatha, 
Heiyanthuduwa 

9,408.00 Nil 

 

62,092,800.00 
 

 
 

Local Items 

Page 5 of 5 
 


